## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMG MUSIC		04/23/2009	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARISTA MUSIC	
Street Address:	550 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK	
Composed Of:	Sony Music Entertainment, DELAWARE, PARTNERSHIP     O Sony Music Holdings Inc., DELAWARE, CORPORATION     O USCO Sub LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY     Ariola Eurodisc LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2667811	J RECORDS
Registration Number:	2671094	J RECORDS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: colleen.christi@sonymusic.com Correspondent Name: Colleen Christi c/o Sony Music

Address Line 1: 550 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Rm 2325

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J RECORDS - NAME CHANGES

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0096

900258970

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan A. Meisel	
Signature:	/Susan A. Meisel/	
Date:	06/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=AristaMusicAmendedBizcert082009#page1.tif source=AristaMusicAmendedBizcert082009#page2.tif source=AristaMusicAmendedBizcert082009#page3.tif source=AristaMusicAmendedBizcert082009#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0097

### AMENDED BUSINESS CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certify that a certificate of doing business under the assumed name BMG MUSIC for the conduct of business at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, was filed in the office of the County Clerk New York County, State of New York, on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1986, under index number 2520-86B.

It is hereby further certified that this amended certificate is made for the purpose of more accurately setting forth the facts recited in the original certificate or the last amended certificate and to set forth the following change in such facts;

The following is hereby removed as a partner of BMG Music:

SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT 550 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

The following is hereby added as a partner of BMG Music:

Sony Music Entertainment 550 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10022

And together with BMG Music's other partner, Ariola Eurodisc LLC, located at 550 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022, the name of BMG Music has been changed, effective immediately, to

Arista Music

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF HEW YORK,
SS: I, NORMAN GOODSHULL COUNTY OF THE AND
CLERK OF THE UNIT.

THOM AND OF THE TIMAL IN WITNESS THOUSTO SET MY

2009 APR 30 P 1: 41

085214

APR 3 0 2009

AND THAT THE SAME IS A CORRECT

COUNTY OF THE SUPERIOR OF T

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have this 23rd day of April, 2009 made and signed this certificate.

SONY BMG MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

By: Frank Grenning

Name: Frank Crimmins

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

By: Trank tromming

Name: Frank Crimmins

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

ARIOLA EURODISC LLC

Sony Music Entertainment, as sole member

By: Frank Crimina

Name: Frank Crimmins

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

STATE OF NEW YORK	) ) SS.:				
COUNTY of NEW YORK	)				
Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (Do	not use outside New York	state)			
me or proved to me on the basis of	t and acknowledged to me t by his/her/their signature(s dividual(s) acted, executed	eared Frank Crimmins personally known to the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) hat he/she/they executed the same in ) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the the instrument.  KRYSTAL M. CHARLES  NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01CH6168871  Qualified in Bronx County  Certificate Filed in New York County  My Commission Expires June 18, 2011			
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY of NEW YORK	) ) SS.: )				
	Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (Do not use outside New York state)				
On April 23, 2009 before me, the personally known to me or proved name(s) is (are) subscribed to the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) of the person upon behalf of which suggests that the person upon behalf of which signature and office of individual	within instrument and ackr , and that by his/her/their s h the individual(s) acted, e	owledged to me that he/she/they executed the ignature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s),			
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY of NEW YORK	) ) SS.: )				
Acknowledgment RPL 309-a (Do not use outside New York state)					
On April 23, 2009 before me, the personally known to me or prove	e undersigned, personally a ed to me on the basis of sate within instrument and acks), and that by his/her/their ich the individual(s) acted,	ppeared Frank Crimmins isfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose knowledged to me that he/she/they executed the signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), executed the instrument.			

261697.1

ss.:

County of

personally appeared

On

before me, the undersigned,

On personally appeared

before me, the undersigned,

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies) and

scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument, and that such individual made such appearance before the undersigned in

(insert city or political subdivision and state or county or other place acknowledgment taken)

(signature and office of individual taking acknowledgment)

Imended Certificat

INDEX No.

CONDUCTING BUSINESS UNDER THE NAME OF

CERTIFIED COPY ISSUE
Fee Paid APR 3 0 2009
County Clerk, N.Y. Co.
By

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0101

**RECORDED: 06/25/2013** 

2009 AFR 30, FN 1:36